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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 340.20, is
amended to read:

340.20 Local option elections, petition. The village re-
corder of any village of this state shall, upon the petition of ten
legal voters ef- a number of legal voters of the village equal to 30
percent of the persons voting at the last election in such village or
200 legal voters of the village whichever is the lesser number, filed
with him at least 15 days before the annual village election thereof,
give notice at the same time and in the same manner as the notice of
such election that the question of granting license in such village for
the sale of intoxicating liquor will be submitted for determination at
such election. At such election, when so petitioned for, the question
shall be voted upon by a separate ballot, the terms of which shall be
either "for license" or "against license," which ballot shall be de-
posited in a separate ballot box to be provided in each voting pre-
cinct and the result of such voting shall be duly canvassed, certi-
fied, and returned in the same manner and at the same time as the other
facts and returns of the election.

Approved April 22, 1965.

CHAPTER 219—H. F. No. 56

An act relating to seasons for the taking of bass by angling;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 101.41, Subdivision 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 101.41, Subdi-

vision 2, is amended to read:
Subd. 2. Bass; opening season. Except as otherwise pro-

vided, the following fish may be taken only by angling with a single
line, transported and possessed, subject to all other provisions of
chapters 97 to 102, between the dates set opposite each species, and
the number which may be taken each day or which may be pos-
sessed at any one time, subject to the aggregate limits imposed by
subdivision 3, shall be as prescribed in the following table:

Species Daily Possession
Large and small mouthed black bass 6 12

Dates — May 39th 15th and
Feb. 15th.

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout.
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Trout (except lake trout) and
suckers in trout streams 15 25

Dates — May 1st and Sept. 15th

Lake trout (land-locked salmon) 5 10
Dates — Jan. 1st and Sept. 30th

Wall-eyed pike 8 12
Dates — May 15th and Feb. 15th

Saugers (sand pike) 8 12
Dates — May 15th and Feb. 15th

Great Northern pike and pickerel 8 12
Dates — May 15th and Feb. 15th

Muskellunge 2 2
Dates — May 15th and Feb. 15th

Rock bass and white bass 15 30
Dates — No closed season

Crappies 15 30
Dates — No closed season

Sunfish and blue gill 30 30
Dates — No closed season

Catfish 10 15
Dates — No closed season

Bullheads 100 100
Dates — No closed season

Carp, dogfish, redhorse, sheepshead,
suckers, eelpout, garfish, perch,
whitefish, tullibees, buffalofish No limit

Dates — No closed season

Approved April 22, 1965.

CHAPTER 220—H. F. No. 129

[Not Coded]

An act relating to Scott county; authorizing the establishment
of a civil service system for personnel in the office of the sheriff.

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by atrikoout.


